## 505464542 05/07/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5511345

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL FOX	04/18/2019
DENNIS KENNEDY	04/18/2019
ROBERT NUNEZ	04/18/2019
HARLAN CHARLES PEDEN III	05/01/2019
EMILY KATHRYN STOKES	05/01/2019
SHERRY LYNN JONES	05/01/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TAYLOR MADE GOLF COMPANY, INC.
Street Address:	5545 FERMI COURT
City:	CARLSBAD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92008

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29682323

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5035955300

Email:morgan.rafalski@klarquist.comCorrespondent Name:KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLPAddress Line 1:121 SW SALMON ST., SUITE 1600Address Line 2:ONE WORLD TRADE CENTERAddress Line 4:PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7180-102135-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WAYNE RUPERT
SIGNATURE:	/Wayne Rupert/
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2019

PATENT REEL: 049106 FRAME: 0365

# Total Attachments: 7 source=102135-01 Assignment#page1.tif source=102135-01 Assignment#page2.tif source=102135-01 Assignment#page3.tif source=102135-01 Assignment#page4.tif source=102135-01 Assignment#page5.tif source=102135-01 Assignment#page6.tif source=102135-01 Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 049106 FRAME: 0366

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Michael Fox, of city of Carlsbad, State of California, Dennis Kennedy, of city of Carlsbad, State of California, Robert Nunez, of city of Carlsbad, State of California, Harlan Charles Peden III, of city of Sunbury, State of Ohio, Emily Kathryn Stokes, of city of Columbus, State of Ohio, and Sherry Lynn Jones, of city of Pataskala, State of Ohio, have invented a certain design for GOLF BALL for which we have made application for Design Patent of the United States, said application having been filed on March 4, 2019, and assigned Application No. 29/682,323; and

WHEREAS, Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California 92008, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Michael Fox, Dennis Kennedy, Robert Nunez, Harlan Charles Peden III, Emily Kathryn Stokes, and Sherry Lynn Jones, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc., the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said design patent application, and all design patent rights pertaining to said invention throughout the world, including foreign priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent of the United States or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc., for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted the United States or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and we covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc., or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc., its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

We confirm that at the time the invention was made, we were under an obligation to assign the invention to Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc.

We hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at the place and date opposite our respective signatures below.

At <u>Carls bad</u>, <u>CA</u>
(City and State)
on this <u>18</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2019.

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF \_ 5an Diego

On 4117/2018 (date), before me, Michelle N. MocDougall (name as "Notary Public"), personally appeared Michael Fox, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory (name and title evideace to be the person whose pame is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/spe executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.



I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Michelle 1 - macDugall
Signature of Notary Public

Place Notary Seal Above

At Carlsbad, CA
(Gity and State)

Dennis Kermedy

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF <u>San Diego</u>

On 4182019 (date), before me, Michael N. MacDougal (name and title "Notary Public"), personally appeared Dennis Kennedy, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/size executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.



I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

mirrelle of macrongall

Signature of Notary Public

Place Notary Seal Above

	magnification of the North Comment
	Robert Nunez
AL CEPTERS C	<b>%.</b>
``````````````````````````````````````	S.A.
on this $\overset{\bullet}{\sim}$ day of $\overset{\bullet}{\sim}$ $\overset{\bullet}{\sim}$ $\overset{\bullet}{\sim}$ 20	<b>11</b> ,

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF San Diego )

On 4181201 (date), before me, Michelle N. Mocougali (name and title "Notary Public"), personally appeared Robert Nunez, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose pame is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he will be executed the same in his mer authorized capacity, and that by his har signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.



I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Therette of morrogall
Signature of Notary Public

Place Notary Seal Above

Harlan Cha

STATE OF OHIO 7/204 (in )

This Law of Mel , 2019, before me personally came the above-named Harlan Charles Peden III, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that this instrument was executed by Harlan Charles Peden III's own free will for the purpose set forth therein.

Notary Public For

My commission expires: 10 - 10 - 202 Z

[SEAL]

CARL D. DeMATTEO Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 10-10-2022

mily Kathryn Stokes

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF TRACE (

This List of Mes, 20 Q, before me personally came the above-named Emily Kathryn Stokes, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that this instrument was executed by Emily Kathryn Stokes's own free will for the purpose set forth therein.

Notary Public For

My commission expires: (0-10-20 ZZ

[SEAL]

CARL D. DeMATTEO Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 10-10-2022 At Colombia 04 (0 (City and State) on this 1 day of May , 2019

Shere Cyan Source

STATE OF OHIO 70 LYM

This Lay of May, 2017, before me personally came the above-named Sherry Lynn Jones, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that this instrument was executed by Sherry Lynn Jones's own free will for the purpose set forth therein.

Notary Public For

My commission expires: 10 - 10 - 2022

[SEAL]

CARL D. DeMATTEO Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 10-10-2022